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Hon-Permanent Positions

Total Personnel Services

Kaintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Travelling Expenses

Training and Schalarship Expenses

Supplies and Materials Expenses

Utility Expemses

communication Expenses

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expesses

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Fxpenses

Professional Services

Repairs and Maintemance

Taxes, Insurance Preaiums and Other Fees
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses

Advertising Expenses

Printing and Publication Expenses

Representation Expenses

Transportation and Delivery Expenses

Rent/Lease Expenses

Hembership Dues and Contributions to Organizations
Subscription Expensas

Total Maintenance and Gther Operating Expenses

Total Current Operating Expenditures

tapital Qutlays

Property, Plant and Fquipweni Ouktlay

Buildings and Other Structures

Tatal Capital Outlays

Total ProgramsfLocally-Funded Project(s]}

TGTAL MEN APPROPRIATIONS

C.6. NOUNTAIN PROVIRCE STATE UNIVERSITY

(MOUBTAIN PROVINCE STATE POLYTECHNIC CDLLEGE)

STATE UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

355

66,179

1,120
11,520
3,390
1,860
2%

162
1,27
730
43

80
1,320
1,353
930
20
400
50

30,480

94,659

24,838

24,839

121,4%7

121,497

for general administration and support, asnd operations, including locally-funded praject(s), as indicated hereunder..P 113,042,000

¥ew Appropriations, by ProgramfProjects

PROGRANS

Current Operating Expenditaras

Personnel
Services

Capital
Qutiays

Tolal

General Adeinistration and Suppart PO17,742,000 P

P 22,786,000
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Operations
NFO 1: HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES

NFO 2: RESEARCH SERVICES

HFO 3: TECHNICAL ADYISORY EXTENSION SERVICES

Total, Pragrans
PROJECT(S)

Locally-Funded Praject{s)

Tatal, Project(s)

TOTAL HEW APPROPRIATIGNS

New Appropriatians, by Central/Regional Allocatian

REGIOR
Regional Allocatian
¢ordillera Adwinistrative Region (CaR)

TOTAL HEW APPROPRIATIONS

New Appropriations, by Programsjfactivities/Projecis

PROSRANS
General Admiristration and Support
General Nanagement and Supervision
Sub-total, General Admisistration and Support
Operatians

MFO 1: HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES

Provision of Higher Education Services Including
P11,090,000 for Scholarships of Poor and Deserving

47,132,000 26,222,000
46,218,000 23,476,000
854,000 1,686,000
1,060,000

64,874,000 31,266,000

13,334,000

59,754,000
2,544,000

1,040,000

96,146,000

14,902,000 16,902,000

16,902,000 16,902,000

P 64,874,000 P

31,266,000 P

16,902,000 P 113,042,000

Current Operating Expenditures

Raintenance
and Gther
Personnsl Operating Capital
Servicas Expenses Dutlays Joial

P 64,874,000 P

31,266,000 P

16,902,000 P 113,042,000

$4,874,000

31,266,000

16,902,006 113,042,000

P 64,874,000 P

31,266,000 P

16,902,000 P 113,042,000

Current Operating Expendituras

Maintenance
and Other
Persoanel fiperating Capital
Services Expenses Qutlays Tatal

P 17,742,000 P

5,044,000 P

17,742,000

5,044,000

46,278,000

23,476,000

P 22,786,000

22,786,000

69,754,000
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Students (Fxpanded Studenis® Grants-In-did Program
for Poverty Alleviation-ESGP-PA} and P7,740,000

for Tulong Dunong 46,278,000 23,476,000 69,754,000
NFO 2: RESEARCH SERVICES 854,000 1,686,000 2,540,600
Corduct of Research Services 854,000 1,686,000 wHFH*Q:EQEZEEEH
NFO 3: TECHNICAL ADVISORY EXTEMSION SERVICES 1,060,000 1,050,000
Provision of Extension Services "“—;:t_l;(-l:t_l;; -““:;l;;:(-i;{-l-
Sub-total, Operaticns | 47,132,000 26,222,400 ““;;:;—i;:;t—l;‘
Total Programs and Activitias 64,874,000 31,266,006 ““;;:I;;:;(-Ia_

Lacally-Funded Project(s}

Buildings and Other Structures 16,902,000 16,962,000
Schoal Buildings 16,962,000 16,902,000
Enbancessnt of Engineering Laborateries 4,000,800 4,000,000
Library Boaks and Facilities 5,006,000 5,000,006
School Equipment & Facilities 5,000,000 5,000,000
Completion of Student Cenier 902,000 902,008
Sub-tatal, Locally-Funded Projeci(s) 16,902,008 14,902,000
Tatal Praject(s) 16,902 006 16,902,000
TOTAL REW APPROPRIATIONS p 64,874,000 P 31,266,000 P 16,902,000 F 113,042,000

New Appropriations, by Qbject of Expendilures

{In Thousand Peses)

fi. Programs/Locally-Funded Project(s)

Current Operating Expendilures
Personnel Services
Civilian Personnel
Permanent Positions
Basic Salary 51,019

Total Permanent Positions 51,019

Gther Compensatian Common to All

Personnel Economic Relief Allomance 4,704
Bepresentation Allowance &0
Transpartation Allowance &0

Clatking and Uniform allowance 930
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Productivity Incentive Allowance
Homararia

Year End Banus

Cash Gift

Step Increment

Total Other Compensation Common to #11
Other Compensatiaon for Specific Groups
Magna Caria for Public Health Warkers
Total Other Compensation for Specific Groups
Other Benefits

PAG-INIG Contributions
PhilHralth Contributions
Employees Compensation Isasurance Premiums

Tatal Other Benefits
Hon-Permanent Positions
Tatal Parsonnel Services
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Travelling Expensss

Training and Scholarship Expenses

Supplies and Materials Expenses

Utility Expenses

Communication Expenses

tonfidential, Intelligence and Extracrdinary Expenses
Fxtraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses

Frofessional Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Yaxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees

Other Maintenance ard Operating Expenses
fidvartising Expenses
Keabership Dues and Contributions to Organizaiions
Subscription Expenses

Total Maintenance and (ther Operating Expenses
Total Current Operating Expenditures
Capital Outlays
Property, Plant and Equipsent Qutlay
Buildings and Other Structures
Furpiture, Fixtures and Rocks Qutlay
Other Property Plapt and Equipment Ouilay
Total Capital Outlays
Total Programsflocally-Fended Project{s)

TOTAL NEM APPROPRIAYIONS

392
I
4,252
980
128

12,530

13

235
514
235

1,044

268

64,874

1,503
19,180
4,477
1,500
930

110
2,586
150
75

L1
155
50

31,266

9,140

g2
5,000
11,000

16,902

113,042

113,042



